ADOPTION NOTICE

The undersigned Diversified Gas & Oil Corporation of Birmingham, Alabama hereby adopts, ratifies, and makes its own, in every respect as if the same had been originally filed and posted by it, all tariffs and supplements containing rates, rules and regulations for furnishing Farm Tap natural gas service at Floyd, Knott, Lawrence, Letcher, Magoffin and Perry Counties in the Commonwealth of Kentucky, filed with the Public Service Commission of Kentucky by Chesapeake Appalachia, LLC of Charleston, West Virginia and in effect on the 1st day of September, 2016, the date on which the public service business of the said Chesapeake Appalachia, LLC was taken over by it.

This notice is issued on the <u>29th</u> day of <u>January</u>, 20<u>21</u>, in conformity with 807 KAR 5:011, Section 11, of the Regulations for the filing of Tariffs of Public Utilities with the Public Service Commission of Kentucky.

man M. Sallin

Ben Sullivan Executive Vice President, General Counsel, and Corporate Secretary

Authorized by Ky.P.S.C. Order No.

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION		
Linda C. Bridwell Executive Director		
Thide G. Andwell		
EFFECTIVE		
9/1/2016 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)		

P.S.C. KY No. 1 Canceling P.S.C. Adoption Notice No. 1 Original Sheet No. 1

CHESAPEAKE APPALACHIA, L.L.C. 414 Summers Street P. O. Box 6070 Charleston, West Virginia 25302

Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing Natural Gas under KRS 278.485 at

Boyd, Floyd, Knott, Letcher, Magoffin, Perry and Pike Counties

Filed with Public Service Commission of Kentucky

Issued: Effective Date as of: November 14, 20 KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR Issued by: Henry J. Hood TARIFF BRANCH Senior Vice President - Land and Legal & General Counsel Chesapeake Appalachia, L.L.C.

11/14/2005 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

For: <u>Boyd, Floyd, Knott, Letcher,</u> <u>Magoffin, Perry and Pike Counties</u>

> P.S.C. KY No. 1 First Revised Sheet No. 2

Canceling P.S.C. KY No. 1 Original Sheet No. 2

RATES AND CHARGES

Chesapeake Appalachia, L.L.C. will continue the gas service under KRS 278.485 formerly provided by Columbia Natural Resources, Inc. ("CNR") This tariff will become effective upon the transfer of CNR's production properties to Chesapeake Appalachia, L.L.C.

.

All consumers provided the service pursuant to statute will be charged the same rate.

<u>RATE PER UNIT</u> **\$8.4899/mcf** (I)

Issued:	September 23, 2010	
Effective Date: Issued by:	November 26, 2010	
Å	Henry J. Hood Senior Vice President - Land and Legal & General Counsel Chesapeake Appalachia, L.L.C.	KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
	Order of the Public Service Commission 357 dated November 23, 2010.	TARIFF BRANCH Bunt Kinklug EFFECTIVE 11/26/2010 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

For: <u>Boyd, Floyd, Knott, Letcher,</u> <u>Magoffin, Perry and Pike Counties</u>

P.S.C. KY No. 1 Canceling P.S.C. Adoption Notice No. 1 Original Sheet No. 3

RULES AND REGULATIONS

4

Service will be provided in accordance with all applicable rules and regulations of the Kentucky Public Service Commission. Meter readings and billings will be performed by Columbia Gas of Kentucky, Inc.

	,	
Issued:	/	
Effective Date as of: Issued by:	November 14, 2005 Henry J. Hood Senior Vice President - Land and Legal & General Counsel Chesapeake Appalachia, L.L.C.	KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
		JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
		Bunt Kirtley
		EFFECTIVE 11/14/2005 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)